



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL NOs.2955 & 2981 of 2026
CNR NOs.ODHC010216372026 & ODHC010221242026

Sanjaya Das @ Sanjay @ Kalia Das
(In BLAPL No.2955 of 2026)
Narayan Parida
(In BLAPL No.2981 of 2026) ... Petitioners

Mr. S.K. Pattnaik, Advocate
(in both these BLAPLs)

-versus-

State of Odisha ... Opposite Party

Mr. R.B. Mishra, Addl. PP
Mr. Arun Kumar Budhia, proxy counsel on behalf
of Mr. A.K. Sahoo, Advocate (Informant)

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY
ORDER(ORAL):25.08.2026

Order No.

05.

1. These matters are taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Mr. Sujit Kumar Pattnaik, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the present two bail applications. Accordingly, the present two bail applications stand disposed of as withdrawn.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge